Flood Warning Info - Marchington Brook at Marchington

Area Description

Marchington Brook at Marchington including Church Lane and Church Close.

This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business

Flood Warning Currently in Force

There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
Flood Insurance for homes & businesses in the Uttoxeter area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Warning issued on 2 Apr 2018 12:54
Marchington Brook
In response to heavy rain throughout the morning river levels have risen quickly on the Marchington Brook. Flooding to property is now possible in Marchington, particularly in the Church Lane area. Please take care in the area as flood water could be deep and fast flowing. Further showers are possible this evening and so river levels will remain high throughout today. The Environment Agency will continue to closely monitor the situation. Please remain vigilant and monitor the GOV.UK webpages for further updates.


Flood Warning issued on 12 Mar 2018 17:02
Marchington Brook
In response to heavy rain throughout Monday river levels have risen quickly on the Marchington Brook. Flooding to property is now possible in Marchington, particularly in the Church Lane area. Please take care in the area as flood water could be deep and fast flowing. The rain is forecast to clear away later tonight but river levels will remain high. We have field staff out in the area and continue to monitor the situation. Please remain vigilant and monitor the GOV.UK webpages for further updates.